Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund



Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mills, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: L65991MH1994PLC080811

Notice

Notice is hereby given to the investors that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations 1996, the unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results of the schemes of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund ('the Fund') for the half year ended March 31, 2025 has been hosted on the website of the Fund viz. https://mutualfund.adityabirlacapital.com/

Unitholders are requested to update their latest e-mail id and mobile number to help us serve better.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd.

(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

Sd/- Date : April 29, 2025
Authorised Signatory Place : Mumbai

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.